
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                     La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                      September 28, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1441 Jett Mickelson           12 La Crosse Central         16:41.1  5:23 
      2    2 1487 Charlie McKinney         09 West Salem                16:43.7  5:24 
      3    3 1445 Chad Richter             12 La Crosse Central         16:50.4  5:26 
      4    4 1308 Ethan Gregg              11 Aquinas                   16:55.1  5:27 
      5    5 1360 Bryant Ruff              12 Eastview                  17:01.3  5:29 
      6    6 1304 Jeremiah Degroot         12 Aquinas                   17:11.6  5:33 
      7    7 1334 Michael Brennan          12 Eastview                  17:16.0  5:34 
      8    8 1443 Jackson Overby           12 La Crosse Central         17:20.5  5:35 
      9    9 1350 Sam Morgenstern          10 Eastview                  17:21.6  5:36 
     10   10 1349 Gabriel Mahlen           09 Eastview                  17:23.2  5:36 
     11   11 1301 Rory Campbell            12 Aquinas                   17:27.5  5:38 
     12   12 1446 Jack Richter             12 La Crosse Central         17:28.7  5:38 
     13   13 1380 London Adams             11 Holmen                    17:50.6  5:45 
     14   14 1347 Jackson Lee              12 Eastview                  17:51.9  5:46 
     15   15 1340 Nick Dolan               11 Eastview                  17:53.7  5:46 
     16   16 1307 Peter Glodosky           11 Aquinas                   17:54.3  5:46 
     17   17 1456 Ethan Anderson           10 Sparta                    18:01.5  5:49 
     18   18 1401 Kade Steinbrecher        12 Holmen                    18:08.7  5:51 
     19   19 1457 Izak Anderson            10 Sparta                    18:10.8  5:52 
     20   20 1369 Brendan Wilhelm          10 Eastview                  18:12.7  5:52 
     21   21 1468 Gunnar Schmitz           12 Sparta                    18:23.4  5:56 
     22   22 1520 Harrison Sullivan        10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  18:25.8  5:56 
     23   23 1332 Niko Rich                12 Cochrane-Fountain City    18:26.0  5:56 
     24   24 1305 Zachary Degroot          10 Aquinas                   18:27.5  5:57 
     25   25 1383 Bennett Clark            10 Holmen                    18:27.9  5:57 
     26   26 1314 Andrew Skemp             09 Aquinas                   18:29.0  5:57 
     27   27 1509 Sam Forstner             11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  18:30.3  5:58 
     28   28 1388 Nick Haas                12 Holmen                    18:30.3  5:58 
     29   29 1385 Dustin Goins             10 Holmen                    18:35.1  5:59 
     30   30 1490 Brady Niemeier           09 West Salem                18:37.6  6:00 
     31   31 1519 Bennet Smith             10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  18:38.3  6:00 
     32   32 1516 Josh Niedbalski          12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  18:39.4  6:01 
     33   33 1393 Lucas Lazarescu          10 Holmen                    18:40.7  6:01 
     34   34 1489 Andrew Murphy            11 West Salem                18:49.4  6:04 
     35   35 1434 Michael Emerich          11 La Crosse Central         18:51.2  6:05 
     36   36 1439 Nathan Janvrin           11 La Crosse Central         18:56.6  6:06 
     37   37 1436 Marqes Fielding          12 La Crosse Central         19:02.0  6:08 
     38   38 1330 Damian Jilk              09 Cochrane-Fountain City    19:08.3  6:10 
     39   39 1463 Chad Merow               11 Sparta                    19:10.3  6:11 
     40   40 1460 Yahir Hernandez-Bautista 10 Sparta                    19:10.8  6:11 
     41   41 1299 Teddy  Uehling           09 Aquinas                   19:17.3  6:13 
     42   42 1510 Mitchell Hammer          11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  19:20.1  6:14 
     43   43 1402 Quinn Steinbrecher       10 Holmen                    19:24.3  6:15 
     44   44 1327 Conrad Domine            11 Cochrane-Fountain City    19:25.2  6:16 
     45   45 1488 Carson Mooney            09 West Salem                19:37.9  6:20 
     46   46 1493 Liam Sjoquist            10 West Salem                19:38.4  6:20 
     47   47 1506 Damien Bennett           09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  19:45.7  6:22 
     48   48 1492 Drew Peterson            12 West Salem                19:47.2  6:23 
     49   49 1515 Harrison Lambert         10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  19:54.0  6:25 
     50   50 1329 Jacob Jandro             10 Cochrane-Fountain City    19:59.0  6:26 
     51   51 1486 Jeff Krueger             12 West Salem                20:05.2  6:28 
     52   52 1464 Ryan Mohr                11 Sparta                    20:19.5  6:33 
     53   53 1325 Riley Bossert            10 Cochrane-Fountain City    20:25.0  6:35 
     54   54 1461 Mathias Krien            12 Sparta                    20:27.1  6:35 
     55   55 1328 Tristan Haque            12 Cochrane-Fountain City    20:55.9  6:45 
     56   56 1331 Wade Katula              11 Cochrane-Fountain City    21:12.6  6:50 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    45  Eastview                              (17:22.8  86:54.0 0:50.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Bryant Ruff               12 17:01.3
  2      7  Michael Brennan           12 17:16.0
  3      9  Sam Morgenstern           10 17:21.6
  4     10  Gabriel Mahlen            09 17:23.2
  5     14  Jackson Lee               12 17:51.9
  6   ( 15) Nick Dolan                11 17:53.7
  7   ( 20) Brendan Wilhelm           10 18:12.7
  
  2.    59  La Crosse Central                     (17:26.4  87:11.9 2:10.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Jett Mickelson            12 16:41.1
  2      3  Chad Richter              12 16:50.4
  3      8  Jackson Overby            12 17:20.5
  4     12  Jack Richter              12 17:28.7
  5     35  Michael Emerich           11 18:51.2
  6   ( 36) Nathan Janvrin            11 18:56.6
  7   ( 37) Marqes Fielding           12 19:02.0
  
  3.    61  Aquinas                               (17:35.2  87:56.0 1:32.4)
====================================================
  1      4  Ethan Gregg               11 16:55.1
  2      6  Jeremiah Degroot          12 17:11.6
  3     11  Rory Campbell             12 17:27.5
  4     16  Peter Glodosky            11 17:54.3
  5     24  Zachary Degroot           10 18:27.5
  6   ( 26) Andrew Skemp              09 18:29.0
  7   ( 41) Teddy  Uehling            09 19:17.3
  
  4.   113  Holmen                                (18:18.6  91:32.6 0:44.5)
====================================================
  1     13  London Adams              11 17:50.6
  2     18  Kade Steinbrecher         12 18:08.7
  3     25  Bennett Clark             10 18:27.9
  4     28  Nick Haas                 12 18:30.3
  5     29  Dustin Goins              10 18:35.1
  6   ( 33) Lucas Lazarescu           10 18:40.7
  7   ( 43) Quinn Steinbrecher        10 19:24.3
  
  5.   136  Sparta                                (18:35.4  92:56.8 1:09.3)
====================================================
  1     17  Ethan Anderson            10 18:01.5
  2     19  Izak Anderson             10 18:10.8
  3     21  Gunnar Schmitz            12 18:23.4
  4     39  Chad Merow                11 19:10.3
  5     40  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  10 19:10.8
  6   ( 52) Ryan Mohr                 11 20:19.5
  7   ( 54) Mathias Krien             12 20:27.1
  
  6.   154  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (18:42.8  93:33.9 0:54.3)
====================================================
  1     22  Harrison Sullivan         10 18:25.8
  2     27  Sam Forstner              11 18:30.3
  3     31  Bennet Smith              10 18:38.3
  4     32  Josh Niedbalski           12 18:39.4
  5     42  Mitchell Hammer           11 19:20.1
  6   ( 47) Damien Bennett            09 19:45.7
  7   ( 49) Harrison Lambert          10 19:54.0
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   157  West Salem                            (18:41.4  93:27.0 2:54.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Charlie McKinney          09 16:43.7
  2     30  Brady Niemeier            09 18:37.6
  3     34  Andrew Murphy             11 18:49.4
  4     45  Carson Mooney             09 19:37.9
  5     46  Liam Sjoquist             10 19:38.4
  6   ( 48) Drew Peterson             12 19:47.2
  7   ( 51) Jeff Krueger              12 20:05.2
  
  8.   208  Cochrane-Fountain City                (19:28.7  97:23.5 1:59.0)
====================================================
  1     23  Niko Rich                 12 18:26.0
  2     38  Damian Jilk               09 19:08.3
  3     44  Conrad Domine             11 19:25.2
  4     50  Jacob Jandro              10 19:59.0
  5     53  Riley Bossert             10 20:25.0
  6   ( 55) Tristan Haque             12 20:55.9
  7   ( 56) Wade Katula               11 21:12.6
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1337 Benjamin Danner          11 Eastview                  18:11.9  5:52 
      2    2 1348 James Loomis             12 Eastview                  18:12.8  5:52 
      3    3 1341 Sam Erickson             11 Eastview                  18:32.8  5:59 
      4    4 1356 Grant Piller             09 Eastview                  18:39.1  6:01 
      5    5 1435 Ryan Emerich             11 La Crosse Central         18:53.9  6:05 
      6    6 1346 Jesse Laursen            11 Eastview                  18:59.7  6:07 
      7    7 1336 Gabriel Chambers         09 Eastview                  19:03.2  6:08 
      8    8 1359 Colby Rubischko          09 Eastview                  19:03.6  6:09 
      9      1338 Samir Dioury             11 Eastview                  19:03.6  6:09 
     10    9 1313 Aaron Puent              11 Aquinas                   19:09.2  6:10 
     11      1339 Tyler Dodge              12 Eastview                  19:17.8  6:13 
     12      1363 Sebastian Schrader       11 Eastview                  19:22.0  6:15 
     13      1355 Russell Ostergaard       10 Eastview                  19:24.6  6:15 
     14      1364 Sam Setterlund           09 Eastview                  19:30.8  6:17 
     15   10 1438 Preston Graul            09 La Crosse Central         19:32.8  6:18 
     16      1345 Hudson Labno             09 Eastview                  19:33.5  6:18 
     17      1357 Garrison Puit            12 Eastview                  19:51.4  6:24 
     18   11 1381 Anthony Behringer        10 Holmen                    19:53.1  6:25 
     19   12 1399 Ty Schwabenbauber        11 Holmen                    19:57.8  6:26 
     20      1344 Cade Kloss               09 Eastview                  19:58.5  6:26 
     21   13 1303 Ryan Conzemius           09 Aquinas                   20:05.8  6:29 
     22      1367 Erik Wanberg             11 Eastview                  20:07.2  6:29 
     23   14 1306 Mitch Ellis              09 Aquinas                   20:16.4  6:32 
     24   15 1518 Owen Rice                12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  20:20.2  6:33 
     25   16 1444 Gavin Rees               10 La Crosse Central         20:21.2  6:34 
     26      1351 Kaden Murray             10 Eastview                  20:22.2  6:34 
     27   17 1387 Bennett Gunderson        09 Holmen                    20:24.8  6:35 
     28   18 1312 Ethan Nott               10 Aquinas                   20:25.4  6:35 
     29      1491 Alex Osterlie            09 West Salem                20:25.9  6:35 
     30   19 1437 Ben Flatten              09 La Crosse Central         20:28.5  6:36 
     31      1366 Felix Temmel             10 Eastview                  20:28.7  6:36 
     32   20 1394 Thomas Marcou            09 Holmen                    20:32.8  6:37 
     33   21 1433 Thomas Clements          10 La Crosse Central         20:35.6  6:38 
     34   22 1384 Hunter George            10 Holmen                    20:37.2  6:39 
     35   23 1315 Jakob Zhovtis            10 Aquinas                   20:37.5  6:39 
     36   24 1300 Tom Berns                09 Aquinas                   20:39.6  6:39 
     37   25 1514 Zachary Kozlowski        12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  20:52.4  6:44 
     38      1354 Aidan Osborne            10 Eastview                  20:56.1  6:45 
     39   26 1462 Sam Matias-Escalante     11 Sparta                    21:07.9  6:49 
     40   27 1459 Justin Ferguson          09 Sparta                    21:10.9  6:50 
     41   28 1513 Omar Jasrotia            10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  21:11.9  6:50 
     42      1353 Spencer Ness             11 Eastview                  21:13.6  6:50 
     43   29 1309 Edward Hale              09 Aquinas                   21:21.7  6:53 
     44   30 1386 John Gray                09 Holmen                    21:34.6  6:57 
     45   31 1522 Sawyer Weidman           10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  21:36.1  6:58 
     46   32 1400 Casey Sims               10 Holmen                    21:42.4  7:00 
     47   33 1467 Dayton Schanenberger     09 Sparta                    21:46.5  7:01 
     48      1324 Dylan Adank              12 Cochrane-Fountain City    21:50.5  7:02 
     49   34 1511 Aric Heineck             11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  21:55.4  7:04 
     50      1403 Logan Steindorf          09 Holmen                    21:55.6  7:04 
     51      1326 Jake Callahan            11 Cochrane-Fountain City    21:59.2  7:05 
     52   35 1447 Jimmy Sherry             12 La Crosse Central         21:59.3  7:05 
     53      1404 Mason Troyanek           09 Holmen                    22:11.4  7:09 
     54      1352 Pratik Nehete            11 Eastview                  22:18.5  7:11 
     55      1391 Bryce King               10 Holmen                    22:28.1  7:14 
     56      1368 Jacob Waschek            10 Eastview                  22:35.0  7:17 
     57      1494 Chris Torres             10 West Salem                22:45.7  7:20 
     58      1397 Alex Rudy                09 Holmen                    22:45.8  7:20 
     59   36 1507 Matthew Dondlinger       12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:49.2  7:21 
     60   37 1432 Vinny Bodoh              11 La Crosse Central         22:50.6  7:22 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61      1311 Nick Lawrynk             09 Aquinas                   22:53.3  7:23 
     62      1382 Gordy Buchner            09 Holmen                    23:01.7  7:25 
     63      1362 Bradon Schlaefer         11 Eastview                  23:14.0  7:29 
     64      1417 Heleyna Kammel           10 La Crosse Central         23:19.6  7:31 
     65   38 1471 Brady Towne              10 Sparta                    23:20.4  7:31 
     66      1358 Karl Ritschel            12 Eastview                  23:29.1  7:34 
     67      1395 Cole Murphy              12 Holmen                    23:35.4  7:36 
     68   39 1523 Soa Yang                 11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:01.5  7:44 
     69      1406 Zachariah Willhite       09 Holmen                    24:06.3  7:46 
     70      1302 Seth Capelli             09 Aquinas                   24:07.5  7:46 
     71      1485 Gavin Holst              09 West Salem                24:32.8  7:55 
     72      1521 Ryan Vollert             10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:37.7  7:56 
     73      1333 Elijah Boots             10 Eastview                  24:44.5  7:58 
     74      1310 Jonathan Klauke          12 Aquinas                   24:53.5  8:01 
     75      1398 Ashton Rudy              09 Holmen                    25:02.3  8:04 
     76   40 1465 William Parkinson        12 Sparta                    25:08.9  8:06 
     77      1508 Payton Fehrenbach        10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  25:47.8  8:19 
     78      1440 Ethan Kranz              09 La Crosse Central         25:54.4  8:21 
     79      1365 Alex Sulistyo            09 Eastview                  26:23.2  8:30 
     80      1343 Anthony Hanson           10 Eastview                  26:29.6  8:32 
     81      1361 David Schindler          09 Eastview                  27:46.1  8:57 
     82   41 1469 Matthew Schultze         11 Sparta                    28:36.9  9:13 
     83      1512 Ben Houston              11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  32:44.6 10:33 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    16  Eastview                              (18:31.3  92:36.3 0:47.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Benjamin Danner           11 18:11.9
  2      2  James Loomis              12 18:12.8
  3      3  Sam Erickson              11 18:32.8
  4      4  Grant Piller              09 18:39.1
  5      6  Jesse Laursen             11 18:59.7
  6   (  7) Gabriel Chambers          09 19:03.2
  7   (  8) Colby Rubischko           09 19:03.6
  
  2.    71  La Crosse Central                     (19:58.4  99:52.0 1:41.7)
====================================================
  1      5  Ryan Emerich              11 18:53.9
  2     10  Preston Graul             09 19:32.8
  3     16  Gavin Rees                10 20:21.2
  4     19  Ben Flatten               09 20:28.5
  5     21  Thomas Clements           10 20:35.6
  6   ( 35) Jimmy Sherry              12 21:59.3
  7   ( 37) Vinny Bodoh               11 22:50.6
  
  3.    77  Aquinas                               (20:06.9  100:34.3 1:28.3)
====================================================
  1      9  Aaron Puent               11 19:09.2
  2     13  Ryan Conzemius            09 20:05.8
  3     14  Mitch Ellis               09 20:16.4
  4     18  Ethan Nott                10 20:25.4
  5     23  Jakob Zhovtis             10 20:37.5
  6   ( 24) Tom Berns                 09 20:39.6
  7   ( 29) Edward Hale               09 21:21.7
  
  4.    82  Holmen                                (20:17.2  101:25.7 0:44.1)
====================================================
  1     11  Anthony Behringer         10 19:53.1
  2     12  Ty Schwabenbauber         11 19:57.8
  3     17  Bennett Gunderson         09 20:24.8
  4     20  Thomas Marcou             09 20:32.8
  5     22  Hunter George             10 20:37.2
  6   ( 30) John Gray                 09 21:34.6
  7   ( 32) Casey Sims                10 21:42.4
  
  5.   133  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (21:11.2  105:56.0 1:35.2)
====================================================
  1     15  Owen Rice                 12 20:20.2
  2     25  Zachary Kozlowski         12 20:52.4
  3     28  Omar Jasrotia             10 21:11.9
  4     31  Sawyer Weidman            10 21:36.1
  5     34  Aric Heineck              11 21:55.4
  6   ( 36) Matthew Dondlinger        12 22:49.2
  7   ( 39) Soa Yang                  11 24:01.5
  
  6.   164  Sparta                                (22:31.0  112:34.6 4:01.0)
====================================================
  1     26  Sam Matias-Escalante      11 21:07.9
  2     27  Justin Ferguson           09 21:10.9
  3     33  Dayton Schanenberger      09 21:46.5
  4     38  Brady Towne               10 23:20.4
  5     40  William Parkinson         12 25:08.9
  6   ( 41) Matthew Schultze          11 28:36.9

Incomplete Teams:

West Salem                           


